Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 87 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS BRAYMER AND MACDONALD

AUTHORIZING A SUCCESSOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH WARREN COUNTY, THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF AND THE WARREN COUNTY CORRECTIONAL SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION (CSA)

WHEREAS, the County, the Sheriff, and the Warren County Correctional Supervisors Association (CSA) entered into a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the period from April 16, 2010 through December 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into collective bargaining negotiations for a successor Collective Bargaining Agreement, to be effective January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2019, and

WHEREAS, the parties have concluded their negotiations in accordance with the terms outlined in a Memorandum of Agreement and a copy of said proposed terms and conditions is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute said Memorandum of Agreement between Warren County, the Warren County Sheriff and the Warren County Correctional Supervisors Association, as well as any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney.